

Control Number: 49103



Item Number: 16

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 49103

DOCKET	DOCKET NO. 49103	
APPLICATION OF SWWC UTILITIES, INC. DBA SOUTHWEST UTILITY COMPANY AND MONARCH UTILITIES I L.P. FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE	<i>\$</i> \$\to\$ \$\to\$ \$\to\$ \$\to\$ \$\to\$ \$\to\$ \$\to\$	2019 MAY -9 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

ORDER NO. 5 ESTABLISHING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

This Order addresses the application, filed on January 15, 2019, for the sale, transfer, or merger of Monarch Utilities I L.P. to SWWC Utilities, Inc. dba Southwest Utility Company (applicants) in Harris County. The administrative law judge adopts the following procedural schedule:

Event	Date	
Deadline to intervene	April 22, 2019	
Deadline for Commission Staff to request a hearing or file a recommendation	May 22, 2019	
Deadline for parties to file a response to Commission Staff's recommendation	June 5, 2019	
120-day deadline for Commission to approve the sale or require a hearing	July 18, 2019	

Signed at Austin, Texas the _____ day of May 2019.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

q:\cadm\docket management\water\stm\49xxx\49103-5 schedule.docx

RIGHTS IN HARRIS COUNTY

